Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

∝e PV
W/set
Ordering code
(per piece)
N49 1900 ±25% 930 < 0.25 (  50 mT, 500 kHz, 100 °C) B66283G0000X149
N92 2050 ±25% 1010 < 0.66 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66283G0000X192
N87 2600 ±25% 1270 < 0.60 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66283G0000X187
N97 2670 ±25% 1314 < 0.47 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66283G0000X197
Calculation factors (for formulas, see “E cores: general information”)
EELP 18:
Material Relationship between
air gap – AL value

∝e PV
W/set
Ordering code
(per piece)
N49 2100 ±25% 860 < 0.20 (  50 mT, 500 kHz, 100 °C) B66283G0000X149 (ELP core)
B66283P0000X149 (I core)
N92 2300 ±25% 930 < 0.55 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66283G0000X192 (ELP core)
B66283P0000X192 (I core)
N87 2900 ±25% 1180 < 0.50 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66283G0000X187 (ELP core)
B66283P0000X187 (I core)
N97 3000 ±25% 1230 < 0.40 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66283G0000X197 (ELP core)
B66283P0000X197 (I core)
Calculation factors (for formulas, see “E cores: general information”)
EILP 18:
Material Relationship between
air gap – AL value
Calculation of saturation current
K1 (25 °C) K2 (25 °C) K3 (25 °C) K4 (25 °C) K3 (100 °C) K4 (100 °C)
N87 77.4 – 0.774 129 – 0.796 107 – 0.873
Validity range:  K1, K2: 0.10 mm < s < 1.50 mm
K3, K4: 50 nH < AL < 500 nH
Clamp
Ordering code per piece, 2 pieces required
Ordering code: B66284F2204X000
0.2 2.2 +_ 0.1
FEK0459-C
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

∝e PV
W/set
Ordering code
(per piece)
N49 1900 ±25% 930 < 0.25 (  50 mT, 500 kHz, 100 °C) B66453G0000X149
N92 2050 ±25% 1010 < 0.66 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66453G0000X192
N87 2600 ±25% 1270 < 0.60 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66453G0000X187
N97 2650 ±25% 1300 < 0.50 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66453G0000X197
Calculation factors (for formulas, see “E cores: general information”)
EELP 18:
Material Relationship between
air gap – AL value

∝e PV
W/set
Ordering code
(per piece)
N49 2100 ±25% 860 < 0.20 (  50 mT, 500 kHz, 100 °C) B66453G0000X149 (ELP core)
B66453P0000X149 (I core)
N92 2300 ±25% 930 < 0.55 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66453G0000X192 (ELP core)
B66453P0000X192 (I core)
N87 2900 ±25% 1180 < 0.50 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66453G0000X187 (ELP core)
B66453P0000X187 (I core)
N97 3000 ±25% 1227 < 0.42 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66453G0000X197 (ELP core)
B66453P0000X197 (I core)
Calculation factors (for formulas, see “E cores: general information”)
EILP 18:
Material Relationship between
air gap – AL value